EXHIBIT 3

## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of TEL WEST COMMUNICATIONS, LLC'S PETITION FOR ENFORCEMENT OF ITS INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH QWEST **CORPORATION** 

Docket No. UT-053098

**DECLARATION OF ELAINE MAYNARD** 

- 1 My name is Elaine Maynard and I am employed by Qwest Corporation as a billing supervisor. In the course of my usual duties and responsibilities I supervise those individuals who prepare the bills for Tel West's wholesale accounts.
- 2 As of December 20, 2005, Tel West has 9 accounts outstanding with Qwest. The accounts are detailed on Confidential Attachment A attached to this Declaration. Tel West is in arrears with Qwest \$286,452.11 as of this date.
- 3 Tel West has disputed various amounts on these accounts. Tel West has not followed the appropriate procedures necessary in order for it to dispute billed amounts. Tel West is required, if it wishes to dispute a Qwest billing, to submit a billing dispute form which contains details about the disputes including the account numbers, the amount of the dispute,

**Qwest** 

Page 1

EXHIBIT 3

and the basis for the dispute. This dispute process is detailed in Qwest's product catalog and

Tel West is obligated to follow it. See,

http://www.uswest.com/wholesale/clecs/billdisputeprocess.html. For the amounts shown in

arrears on Confidential Attachment A to this Declaration, Tel West has not followed the billing

dispute process.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signed and dated this 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2005, at Des Moines, Iowa.

\_\_\_\_\_

Elaine Maynard Billing Supervisor

Facsimile: (206) 343-4040